I N D U C T O R S
VLS201610E
VLS201612E
VLS2010E
VLS2012E
VLS252008E
VLS252010E
VLS252012E

6
(6/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140208 / inductor_commercial_power_vls_zh.fm
·
VLS-E VLS201610E
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
�(A)
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
0.47 ±30% 1.0 0.065 0.054 1.85 2.10 1.95 VLS201610ET-R47N
0.68 ±30% 1.0 0.086 0.072 1.65 1.85 1.65 VLS201610ET-R68N
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.119 0.099 1.35 1.50 1.40 VLS201610ET-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.181 0.151 1.10 1.20 1.15 VLS201610ET-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.276 0.230 0.94 1.05 0.95 VLS201610ET-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.458 0.382 0.75 0.84 0.73 VLS201610ET-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.554 0.462 0.64 0.72 0.67 VLS201610ET-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.840 0.700 0.53 0.59 0.54 VLS201610ET-6R8M
10 ±20% 1.0 1.380 1.150 0.40 0.45 0.42 VLS201610ET-100M
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(7/53)

6
(10/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140208 / inductor_commercial_power_vls_zh.fm
·
VLS-E VLS201612E
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
�(A)
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
0.47 ±30% 1.0 0.063 0.052 1.90 2.15 2.00 VLS201612ET-R47N
0.68 ±30% 1.0 0.072 0.060 1.70 1.90 1.85 VLS201612ET-R68N
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.093 0.077 1.50 1.65 1.65 VLS201612ET-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.159 0.132 1.20 1.30 1.25 VLS201612ET-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.195 0.162 1.05 1.15 1.15 VLS201612ET-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.357 0.297 0.79 0.88 0.85 VLS201612ET-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.438 0.365 0.70 0.78 0.75 VLS201612ET-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.708 0.590 0.58 0.65 0.60 VLS201612ET-6R8M
10 ±20% 1.0 1.026 0.855 0.47 0.53 0.50 VLS201612ET-100M
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(11/53)

0
(14/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140208 / inductor_commercial_power_vls_zh.fm
·
VLS-E VLS2010E
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
�(A)
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
0.56 ±30% 1.0 0.060 0.050 2.00 2.25 2.05 VLS2010ET-R56N
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.108 0.090 1.45 1.65 1.55 VLS2010ET-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.156 0.130 1.20 1.30 1.25 VLS2010ET-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.228 0.190 1.00 1.10 1.05 VLS2010ET-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.348 0.290 0.83 0.93 0.86 VLS2010ET-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.408 0.340 0.70 0.78 0.79 VLS2010ET-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.648 0.540 0.57 0.64 0.63 VLS2010ET-6R8M
10 ±20% 1.0 0.936 0.780 0.47 0.52 0.52 VLS2010ET-100M
15 ±20% 1.0 1.476 1.230 0.40 0.44 0.41 VLS2010ET-150M
22 ±20% 1.0 2.040 1.700 0.33 0.37 0.35 VLS2010ET-220M
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(15/53)

0
(18/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140208 / inductor_commercial_power_vls_zh.fm
·
VLS-E VLS2012E
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
�(A)
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
0.47 ±30% 1.0 0.059 0.049 2.05 2.25 2.00 VLS2012ET-R47N
0.68 ±30% 1.0 0.066 0.055 1.70 1.90 1.85 VLS2012ET-R68N
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.086 0.071 1.45 1.65 1.65 VLS2012ET-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.108 0.090 1.20 1.30 1.45 VLS2012ET-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.153 0.127 1.00 1.10 1.25 VLS2012ET-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.228 0.190 0.84 0.93 1.00 VLS2012ET-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.336 0.280 0.70 0.78 0.84 VLS2012ET-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.498 0.415 0.57 0.64 0.69 VLS2012ET-6R8M
10 ±20% 1.0 0.834 0.695 0.47 0.52 0.53 VLS2012ET-100M
15 ±20% 1.0 1.062 0.885 0.40 0.44 0.47 VLS2012ET-150M
22 ±20% 1.0 1.764 1.470 0.33 0.37 0.35 VLS2012ET-220M
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(19/53)

0
(22/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140208 / inductor_commercial_power_vls_zh.fm
·
VLS-E VLS252008E
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
�(A)
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
0.47 ±30% 1.0 0.140 0.116 1.65 1.80 1.20 VLS252008ET-R47N
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.219 0.182 1.20 1.35 0.97 VLS252008ET-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.248 0.206 1.00 1.10 0.91 VLS252008ET-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.290 0.241 0.77 0.86 0.84 VLS252008ET-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.416 0.346 0.73 0.82 0.70 VLS252008ET-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.580 0.483 0.61 0.68 0.59 VLS252008ET-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.818 0.681 0.49 0.55 0.50 VLS252008ET-6R8M
10.0 ±20% 1.0 1.232 1.026 0.43 0.48 0.41 VLS252008ET-100M
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(23/53)

0
(26/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140208 / inductor_commercial_power_vls_zh.fm
·
VLS-E VLS252010E
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
�(A)
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
0.47 ±30% 1.0 0.046 0.038 2.50 2.80 2.65 VLS252010ET-R47N
0.68 ±30% 1.0 0.062 0.052 2.05 2.30 2.20 VLS252010ET-R68N
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.084 0.070 1.75 1.90 1.90 VLS252010ET-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.128 0.107 1.45 1.60 1.50 VLS252010ET-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.190 0.158 1.20 1.30 1.20 VLS252010ET-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.275 0.229 0.94 1.05 1.00 VLS252010ET-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.398 0.332 0.80 0.89 0.82 VLS252010ET-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.532 0.443 0.68 0.76 0.71 VLS252010ET-6R8M
10 ±20% 1.0 0.854 0.712 0.56 0.63 0.55 VLS252010ET-100M
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(27/53)

0
(30/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140208 / inductor_commercial_power_vls_zh.fm
·
VLS-E VLS252012E
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
�(A)
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
0.47 ±30% 1.0 0.056 0.047 2.75 3.10 2.15 VLS252012ET-R47N
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.087 0.073 2.20 2.45 1.70 VLS252012ET-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.126 0.105 1.80 2.00 1.45 VLS252012ET-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.154 0.129 1.55 1.75 1.30 VLS252012ET-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.272 0.227 1.25 1.40 0.98 VLS252012ET-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.405 0.338 1.05 1.20 0.81 VLS252012ET-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.612 0.510 0.85 0.95 0.65 VLS252012ET-6R8M
10 ±20% 1.0 0.756 0.630 0.73 0.82 0.59 VLS252012ET-100M
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(31/53)

0
(34/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140208 / inductor_commercial_power_vls_zh.fm
·
VLS-E VLS252015E
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
�(A)
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.082 0.068 1.95 2.20 1.75 VLS252015ET-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.120 0.100 1.75 1.95 1.45 VLS252015ET-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.160 0.133 1.50 1.70 1.25 VLS252015ET-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.219 0.182 1.20 1.35 1.05 VLS252015ET-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.318 0.265 1.00 1.15 0.89 VLS252015ET-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.480 0.400 0.85 0.95 0.73 VLS252015ET-6R8M
10 ±20% 1.0 0.588 0.490 0.72 0.80 0.66 VLS252015ET-100M
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(35/53)

0
(38/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140208 / inductor_commercial_power_vls_zh.fm
·
VLS-E VLS3010E
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
�(A)
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.072 0.060 1.60 1.80 2.10 VLS3010ET-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.085 0.071 1.35 1.50 1.90 VLS3010ET-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.116 0.097 1.20 1.30 1.70 VLS3010ET-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.156 0.130 1.00 1.10 1.50 VLS3010ET-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.204 0.170 0.81 0.90 1.30 VLS3010ET-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.312 0.260 0.69 0.77 1.00 VLS3010ET-6R8M
10 ±20% 1.0 0.468 0.390 0.56 0.63 0.80 VLS3010ET-100M
15 ±20% 1.0 0.612 0.510 0.48 0.54 0.70 VLS3010ET-150M
22 ±20% 1.0 0.900 0.750 0.38 0.43 0.60 VLS3010ET-220M
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(39/53)

0
(42/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140208 / inductor_commercial_power_vls_zh.fm
·
VLS-E VLS3012E
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
�(A)
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.068 0.056 1.90 2.15 2.00 VLS3012ET-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.076 0.063 1.50 1.70 1.85 VLS3012ET-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.096 0.080 1.35 1.50 1.70 VLS3012ET-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.120 0.100 1.05 1.20 1.55 VLS3012ET-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.156 0.130 0.95 1.05 1.30 VLS3012ET-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.228 0.190 0.81 0.90 1.05 VLS3012ET-6R8M
10 ±20% 1.0 0.336 0.280 0.64 0.76 0.89 VLS3012ET-100M
15 ±20% 1.0 0.516 0.430 0.55 0.62 0.74 VLS3012ET-150M
22 ±20% 1.0 0.756 0.630 0.44 0.49 0.61 VLS3012ET-220M
33 ±20% 1.0 1.248 1.040 0.37 0.41 0.48 VLS3012ET-330M
47 ±20% 1.0 1.500 1.250 0.31 0.35 0.44 VLS3012ET-470M
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(43/53)

0
(46/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140208 / inductor_commercial_power_vls_zh.fm
·
VLS-E VLS3015E
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
�(A)
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.058 0.048 2.00 2.20 2.10 VLS3015ET-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.075 0.062 1.50 1.70 1.85 VLS3015ET-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.084 0.070 1.35 1.50 1.75 VLS3015ET-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.112 0.093 1.15 1.30 1.50 VLS3015ET-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.136 0.113 1.00 1.10 1.35 VLS3015ET-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.216 0.180 0.92 1.00 1.05 VLS3015ET-6R8M
10 ±20% 1.0 0.288 0.240 0.70 0.78 0.94 VLS3015ET-100M
15 ±20% 1.0 0.456 0.380 0.58 0.65 0.75 VLS3015ET-150M
22 ±20% 1.0 0.660 0.550 0.48 0.54 0.62 VLS3015ET-220M
33 ±20% 1.0 0.984 0.820 0.39 0.43 0.51 VLS3015ET-330M
47 ±20% 1.0 1.500 1.250 0.32 0.35 0.41 VLS3015ET-470M
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(47/53)

0
(50/53)
I N D U C T O R S
001-01 / 20140208 / inductor_commercial_power_vls_zh.fm
·
VLS-E VLS4012E
�� Idc1 Idc2
Idc1: 30%
Idc2: 40°C
L
(MHz)
(� )
�(A)
max. typ.
(μH) max. typ. Idc1 Idc1 Idc2
1.0 ±30% 1.0 0.060 0.050 2.50 2.80 2.65 VLS4012ET-1R0N
1.5 ±30% 1.0 0.072 0.060 2.10 2.30 2.45 VLS4012ET-1R5N
2.2 ±20% 1.0 0.081 0.067 1.70 1.90 2.20 VLS4012ET-2R2M
3.3 ±20% 1.0 0.102 0.085 1.40 1.60 2.00 VLS4012ET-3R3M
4.7 ±20% 1.0 0.118 0.098 1.20 1.40 1.90 VLS4012ET-4R7M
6.8 ±20% 1.0 0.156 0.130 1.00 1.20 1.60 VLS4012ET-6R8M
10 ±20% 1.0 0.228 0.190 0.89 0.99 1.33 VLS4012ET-100M
15 ±20% 1.0 0.372 0.310 0.70 0.78 1.05 VLS4012ET-150M
22 ±20% 1.0 0.468 0.390 0.63 0.70 0.95 VLS4012ET-220M
33 ±20% 1.0 0.804 0.670 0.47 0.53 0.70 VLS4012ET-330M
47 ±20% 1.0 1.020 0.850 0.41 0.46 0.61 VLS4012ET-470M
L 4194A Agilent Technologies
VP-2941A Panasonic
 Idc1 4285A+42841A+42842C Agilent Technologies
(51/53)

(1.0)
Dimensions in mm
N
E
W2
W1
F
E
W
P0P2øD0 P1
A t
B
K
Dimensions in mm
A B øD0 E F P0 P1 P2 W K t
VLS201610E 1.8 2.2 1.5+0.10/-0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.0±0.2 1.1 0.25
VLS201612E 1.8 2.2 1.5+0.10/-0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.0±0.2 1.3 0.25
VLS2010E 2.2 2.2 1.5+0.10/-0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.0±0.2 1.1 0.25
VLS2012E 2.2 2.2 1.5+0.10/-0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.0±0.2 1.35 0.25
VLS252008E 2.15 2.7 1.5+0.10/-0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.0±0.2 0.95 0.25
VLS252010E 2.15 2.7 1.5+0.10/-0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.0±0.2 1.15 0.3
VLS252012E 2.15 2.7 1.5+0.10/-0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.0±0.2 1.35 0.3
VLS252015E 2.15 2.7 1.5+0.10/-0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.0±0.2 1.65 0.3
VLS3010E 3.2 3.2 1.5+0.10/-0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.0±0.2 1.15 0.25
VLS3012E 3.2 3.2 1.5+0.10/-0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.0±0.2 1.35 0.25
VLS3015E 3.2 3.2 1.5+0.10/-0 1.75±0.1 3.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 8.0±0.2 1.65 0.25
VLS4012E 4.25 4.25 1.5+0.10/-0 1.75±0.1 5.5±0.05 4.0±0.1 8.0±0.1 2.00±0.05 12.0±0.2 1.35 0.3